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2003

2016
2041
2380

2386
2388
2501

2503
2534

2589
2660

2670
2683
2688

2790

2835
2836
2841

50
51
50
50
50
51
52
50
50
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
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71
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50
50
51
50
50
51
52
50
50
50
51
52
50
51
52
50
50
50
51
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54

BAKERY & DRIVERS, ROUTE SUPER- VISORS

DOUGHNUT: MFG. & DRIVERS

CEREAL OR BAR MFG.

CANDY, CHOCOLATE, AND CONFECTION MFG.

WEBBING MFG.

BRAID OR FRINGE MFG

NET MFG.

LACE MFG.

EMBROIDERY MFG

CLOTH, CANVAS AND RELATED PRODUCTS MFG. NOC
AWNING OR TENT MFG. - SHOP

BAG OR SACK MFG. - CLOTH

BAG RENOVATING

CLOTH PRINTING: SILK SCREEN PROCESS: HAND PRINTING
COLLAR MFG.

CUSHION, PILLOW, OR QUILT MFG.

DOLL CLOTHING OR CLOTH DOLLS OR CLOTH PARTS MFG.
DRAPERIES OR CURTAINS: MFG. - FROM CLOTH, PAPER, OR PLASTIC
FEATHER PILLOW MFG.

FUR CLOTHING MFG.

FURNISHING GOODS MFG. NOC

HAT MFG.

LINGERIE MFG.

MILLINERY MFG.

SAIL MAKING

SHIRT MFG.

SUSPENDER MFG.

SIGN MANUFACTURING - SILK SCREEN PRINTING: CLOTH
TEXTILE: MENDING

TOY MFG.: CLOTH STUFFED ANIMALS OR TOYS
UMBRELLA MFG.

WINDOW: SHADE MFG.

DRESSMAKING OR TAILORING - CUSTOM EXCLUSIVELY
FEATHER OR FLOWER MFG. - ARTIFICIAL

HAIR GOODS MFG

LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING STORE - RETAIL - & ROUTE SUPERVISOR

BOOT OR SHOE MFG. NOC

BOOT MFG NOC

SHOE MFG NOC

GLOVE MFG. - LEATHER OR TEXTILE
LUGGAGE MFG.

LEATHER GOODS MFG. NOC
POCKETBOOK MFG.

LEATHER BELTING MFG.
PATTERN-MAKING NOC

LAST OR SHOE FORM MFG.

WOOD: CARVING - BY HAND OR MACHINE
BRUSH OR BROOM ASSEMBLY
BRUSH OR BROOM MFG. NOC
WOODENWARE MFG. NOC

BRUSH OR BROOM HANDLE MFG.
CORK PRODUCTS MFG. NOC

PIPE MFG. - WOODEN, TOBACCO
SHADE ROLLER MFG. - WOOD
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2841

2881

3180

3223

3270

3383

3385

3574

3581
3629
3643

3681

3685

3803

3865

4149
4250

4251

55
56
57
58
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
50
51
50
51
52
53
50
51
52
53
54
50
51
52
53
54
50
51
50
51
53
56
57
58
59
60
61
50
50
50
51
50
51
50
51
50
50
01
50
51
52
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50

SHUTTLE MFG.

TOY MFG.: WOOD

WINDOW: SHADE ROLLER MFG.

WOOD TURNED PRODUCTS MFG. NOC

FURNITURE ASSEMBLY - WOOD - FROM MANUFACTURED PARTS
BARREL OR COOPERAGE ASSEMBLY

COFFIN MFG. OR ASSEMBLY - WOOD

CASKET MFG. OR ASSEMBLY-WOOD

PICTURE FRAME ASSEMBLING - NO MANUFACTURING OF PARTS
SIGN MANUFACTURING: WOOD - NO PAINTING OR USING POWER MACHIN
VENETIAN BLIND ASSEMBLY

ELECTRIC OR GAS LIGHTING FIXTURES MFG.

GAS LIGHTING FIXTURES MFG

LAMP OR PORTABLE LANTERN MFG.

AUTOMOBILE LAMP MFG.

LAMP MFG NOC

LANTERN MFG NOC

EYELET MFG.

NAIL MFG.

PIN MFG.

TACK MFG.

RAZOR MFG. - SAFETY

JEWELRY MFG.

GOLD LEAF MFG.

SILVERWARE MFG.

WATCHCASE MFG.

MUSICAL INSTRUMENT MFG. - METAL-NOC

WATCH MFG.

CLOCK MFG.

COMPUTING, RECORDING OR OFFICE MACHINE MFG. NOC

AIR PRESSURE OR STEAM GAUGE MFG.

CASH REGISTER MFG.

GAS METER MFG.

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

SEWING MACHINES - COMMERCIAL: REPAIRING AND REBUILDING SEWIN
SLOT MACHINE MFG.

SPEEDOMETER OR TAXIMETER MFG.

TYPEWRITER MFG.

FUEL INJECTION DEVISE MFG.

PRECISION MACHINED PARTS MFG. NOC

ELECTRIC POWER OR TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT MFG.
SEWING MACHINES - COMMERCIAL: REPAIRING AND REBUILDING ELECT
TELEVISION, RADIO, TELEPHONE OR TELECOMMUNICATION DEVISE MFG
ELECTRICAL CORD SET, RADIO OR IGNITION HARNESS ASSEMBLY
INSTRUMENT MFG. NOC

THERMOMETER MFG.

AUTOMOBILE WHEEL MFG. - METAL - NOT CAST

BABY CARRIAGE MFG.

OPTICAL GOODS MFG. NOC

PAPER COATING

PAPER CORRUGATING OR LAMINATING

PAPER OILING, PARAFFINING, PARCHMENTIZING OR WAXING
PAPER CREPEING

STATIONERY MFG.
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4251

4282

4299

4307
4352

4361

4431
4432

4611
4692
4710

4923

5191

6504

8001

8008

8010

51
52
53
54
55
56
50
51
52
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
50
50
51
50
51
50
50
51
51
50
01
02
03
04
51
52
50
51
53
54
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
50
51
50
51
52
53
50

CARBON PAPER OR TYPEWRITER RIBBON MFG.

INKED RIBBON PREPARATION

LOOSE-LEAF LEDGER OR NOTE BOOK MFG. & DRIVERS

LOOSE-LEAF LEDGER MFG

NOTE BOOK MFG

TYPEWRITER RIBBON MFG

DRESS PATTERN MFG. - PAPER

BOOT OR SHOE PATTERN MFG.

MUSIC ROLL MFG. - PERFORATED PAPER

PRINTING

ELECTROTYPING

LITHOGRAPHING

PLAYING CARD MFG.

RUBBER STAMP MFG. OR ASSEMBLY

SIGN MANUFACTURING: PLASTIC OR VINYL COMPUTER - GENERATED LE
SILK SCREEN PRINTING: PAPER OR POSTERBOARD, PLASTIC OR WOOD
BOOKBINDING

ENGRAVING

CHINA DECORATING - BY HAND

PHOTOGRAPHER - ALL EMPLOYEES & CLERICAL, SALESPERSONS, DRIVE
FILM PRINT SHOPS - ALL EMPLOYEES & CLERICAL, SALESPERSONS, D
PHONOGRAPH RECORD MFG.

PEN MFG.

PENCIL MFG. - MECHANICAL

COSMETICS MFG.

DENTAL LABORATORY

CANDLE MFG.

SEALING WAX MFG.

TALLOW CHANDLERS

WAX MFG. WAX PRODUCTS MFG

AUDIO OR VISUAL RECORDING MEDIA MFG.

RECORDING TAPE OR DISK MFG.

OFFICE MACHINE INSTALLATION, INSPECTION, ADJUSTMENT OR REPAI
COMPUTER DEVICE INSTALLATION, INSPECTION SERVICE OR REPAIR
SCALES: COUNTER TYPE - INSTALLATION OR ADJUSTMENT

X-RAY EQUIPMENT - INSTALLATION, SERVICE & REPAIR

FOOD SUNDRIES MFG. NOC NO CEREAL MILLING

BAKING POWDER MFG.

COCONUT SHREDDING OR DRYING

COFFEE CLEANING, ROASTING OR GRINDING

FLOUR MIXING AND BLENDING - NO MILLING

MALTED MILK MFG. - FROM POWDERED MILK, SUGAR, MALT, COCOA
MAYONNAISE MFG.

NUT CLEANING OR SHELLING

POTATO CHIP MFG.

SPICE MILLS

YEAST MFG.

STORE: FLORIST & DRIVERS

FLORIST - STORE - & DRIVERS

STORE: CLOTHING, WEARING APPAREL OR DRY GOODS - RETAIL
STORE: DRY GOODS - RETAIL

STORE: SHOE - RETAIL

CONCESSION -HAT OR COAT CHECK ROOMS

STORE: HARDWARE
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8010

8013

8015
8017

8031

8032

8039
8045
8046

8047
8050
8072

8380
8381
8393

8601

8603

8721

8799

8800

8803

51
52
53
54
50
51
52
53
54
50
50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
50
53
50
51
50
50
50
51
50
50
50
51
52
53
54
50
50
01
50
01
50
01
51
50
52
53
50
51

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT STORES - NOT FARM MACHINERY

AUDIO OR VIDEO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES STORES

BICYCLES - RETAIL SALE OR RENTAL - INCLUDES REPAIR

LOCKSMITH - INCLUDING SHOP

STORE: JEWELRY

DIAMOND CUTTING OR POLISHING

HEARING AID STORES

OPTICAL STORES

PRECIOUS STONE SETTING

QUICK PRINTING - COPYING OR DUP- LICATION SERVICE - ALL EMPL
STORE: RETAIL NOC

AUCTIONEERS

BAKERIES - RETAIL STORE SALES

CAMERA OR PHOTOGRAPH SUPPLIES STORE - RETAIL

FIVE AND TEN CENT

FLOOR COVERINGS - RETAIL

HAT CLEANING

LAUNDRY - SELF-SERVICE

LUGGAGE STORES - RETAIL

PAINT STORES - RETAIL

PET SHOPS - RETAIL

SHOE SHINING ESTABLISHMENT

SPORTING GOODS - RETAIL

TAILOR SHOP

WALLPAPER STORES - RETAIL

STORE - PET AND PET SUPPLY - RETAIL

STORE: MEAT, FISH OR POULTRY - RETAIL

STORE: MEAT - RETAIL

STORE: CLOTHING, WEARING APPAREL OR DRY GOODS - WHOLESALE
STORE: SHOE - WHOLESALE

STORE: DEPARTMENT - RETAIL

STORE: DRUG - RETAIL

STORE: AUTOMOBILE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES NOC & DRIVERS
STORE AUTOMOBILE ACCESSORIES - RETAIL -NOC & DRIVERS

STORE: DRUG - WHOLESALE

STORE: FIVE AND TEN CENT

STORE: BOOK, RECORD, COMPACT DISC, SOFTWARE, VIDEO OR AUDIO
STORE: AUDIO OR VIDEO CASSETTE, BOOK, RECORD, COMPACT DISC,
STORE: COMPACT DISC, BOOK, RECORD, SOFTWARE, VIDEO OR AUDIO
STORE: RECORD, BOOK, COMPACT DISC, SOFTWARE, VIDEO OR AUDIO
STORE: VIDEO OR AUDIO CASSETTE, BOOK, RECORD, COMPACT DISC,
AUTOMOBILE SERVICE OR REPAIR CENTERS & DRIVERS

GASOLINE STATION: SELF-SERVICE ONLY - RETAIL

AUTOMOBILE - BUMPER REPAIR

AUTOMOBILE BODY REPAIR

ARCHITECTURAL OR ENGINEERING FIRM - INCLUDING SALESPERSONS &
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER - CONSULTING

ARCHITECTURAL OR ENGINEERING FIRM - CLERICAL

REAL ESTATE AGENCY - OUTSIDE EMPLOYEES

MAILING OR ADDRESSING COMPANY OR LETTER SERVICE SHOP: CLERIC
MAILING CO AND CLERICAL

MAILING OR ADDRESSING COMPANY OR LETTER SERVICE SHOP
AUDITORS, ACCOUNTANT OR FACTORY COST OR OFFICE SYSTEMATIZER
ACCOUNTANT - TRAVELING
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8810

8820

8832

8855
8868

8869

9052

9058

9060

9082

9083

9093
9101

9522

9586

9620

50 CLERICAL OFFICE EMPLOYEES NOC

51 COMPUTER SYSTEM DESIGNERS OR PROGRAMMERS: EXCLUSIVELY OFFICE
52 DRAFTING EMPLOYEES

53  PUBLIC LIBRARY OR MUSEUM - PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES AND CLERIC
55 BANKS AND TRUST COMPANIES

50 ATTORNEY - ALL EMPLOYEES & CLERICAL, MESSENGERS, DRIVERS

51 LAW OFFICE - ALL EMPLOYEES & CLERICAL, MESSENGERS, DRIVERS

52 ATTORNEY - CITY

50 PHYSICIAN & CLERICAL

51 DENTIST & CLERICAL

52  DENTIST

53  PHYSICIAN

01 BANK AND TRUST COMPANIES - ALL EMPLOYEES, SALESPERSONS, DRIV
50 COLLEGE: PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES & CLERICAL

51 SCHOOL: PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES & CLERICAL

01 CHILD CARE CENTER - ALL EMPLOYEES INCLUDING CLERICAL, SALESP
50 CHILD DAY CARE CENTER - PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES AND CLERICAL,
50 HOTEL: ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES & SALESPERSONS, DRIVERS

52  MOTEL, MOTOR COURT, TOURIST COURT OR CABIN: ALL OTHER EMPLOY
50 HOTEL RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES

50 CLUB - COUNTRY, GOLF, FISHING, OR YACHT - & CLERICAL

50 RESTAURANT NOC

50 RESTAURANT: FAST FOOD

51 DOUGHNUT SHOP - RETAIL

50 BOWLING LANE

01 COLLEGE OR SCHOOL - ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES

50 COLLEGE: ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES

51 RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION: ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES

52 SCHOOL - ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES

53 PUBLIC LIBRARY OR MUSEUM - ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES

50 UPHOLSTERING

51 AUTOMOBILE, BUS, TRUCK, OR TRAILER BODY MFG: UPHOLSTERING
52 BURIAL GARMENT MFG. AND CASKET OR COFFIN UPHOLSTERING

53 COFFIN UPHOLSTERING

54  FURNITURE UPHOLSTERING

50 BARBER SHOP, BEAUTY PARLOR OR HAIR STYLING SALON

51 BEAUTY PARLOR

50 FUNERAL DIRECTOR & DRIVERS

51 CREMATORY OPERATION & DRIVERS

52 UNDERTAKER & DRIVERS
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